

# COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 24 January 2013

5659/13

**CDR 27** 

## **COVER NOTE**

from: Mr Søren JACOBSEN, Counsellor, Permanent Representation of Denmark to the

European Union

received on: 18 January 2013

to: Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union

Subject: Committee of the Regions

- appointment of an alternate member (DK)

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter <sup>1</sup> dated 17 January 2013 from Mr Søren JACOBSEN, Permanent Representation of Denmark to the European Union, to Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

<sup>1</sup> with reference 400.B2-11.

5659/13 GC/jl 1 DRI EN

#### PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF DENMARK

to the European Union Brussels

Secretary-General Uwe Corsepius Council of the European Union General Secretariat Rue de la Loi 175 1048 Brussels Rue d'Arlon 73 B-1040 Brussels Tel: (02) 233.08.11 Fax: (02) 230.93.84 Email: brurep@um.dk

www.eu.um.dk

### **DELIVERED BY HAND**

File number: 400.B2-11. 17 January 2012

## Appointment of an alternate member of the Committee of the Regions

This is to inform you that on 1 December 2012 Martin Merrild ceased to be an alternate member of the Committee of the Regions as a result of leaving Struer Municipal Council, where he was 2. viceborgmester (Deputy Mayor), and held ex officio political posts within the Danish Association of Local Authorities (Kommunernes Landsforening).

It is proposed that Erik Flyvholm, borgmester (mayor) of Lemvig Kommune (municipality), should replace Martin Merrild as an alternate member of the Committee of the Regions.

Personal details:

Hr Erik Flyvholm Office address: Rådhusgade 2 7620 Lemvig

Tel. **OMISSIS** E-mail: **OMISSIS** 

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Søren Jacobsen (Counsellor)

5659/13		GC/jl	2
ANNEX	DRI	J	EN